PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3140939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY THOMAS	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GANDERTON LTD	
Street Address:	4 OXFORD COURT	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M23WQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12663409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jnoble@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APL 0103 PUSA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY NOBLE
SIGNATURE: /Judy Noble/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Thomas-Ganderton_Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment_Thomas-Ganderton_Ltd#page2.tif source=Assignment_Thomas-Ganderton_Ltd#page3.tif

PATENT 503094333 REEL: 034459 FRAME: 0573

Assignment - Intellectual Property Rights

Dated this		day of	5	eptemb	e /	2014
	**************************************			/	······································	

Parties:

(1) The Assignor: Roy Thomas of 10 Hedgerow Gardens Standish, Wigan, WN6 0UX, United Kingdom.

(2) The Assignee: GANDERTON LTD of 4 OXFORD COURT, MANCHESTER, UNITED KINGDOM, M2 3WQ, England and Wales Company No. 09024217

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor or applicant for registration of the Patents and the legal owner of the registered Trade Mark, particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 below ("the Registered Rights"), and is also the legal owner of Unregistered Rights, including but not limited to copyright, UK and EU unregistered design rights ("the Unregistered Rights") that are relevant to commercialisation of a product incorporating features described in the Patents.
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Registered Rights, and the Unregistered Rights together with the goodwill directly attributable and attaching to and/or associated with the Trade Mark under the terms and conditions below.

Operative provisions:

1. Assignment

- 1.1 In pursuance of said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £10 (ten pounds) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee the rights, title and interest in the Registered Rights and the Unregistered Rights, without restriction and without reserve, including all the privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor or applicant thereof, all rights of action, powers and benefits belonging to or accrued to the rights owner, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Registered Rights and the Unregistered Rights, and in respect of the Trade Mark said rights are for the avoidance of doubt hereby transferred together with the goodwill directly attributable and attaching to and/or associated with the Trade Mark in the goods and/or services in respect of which the Trade Mark is registered, to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 1.2 The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it shall at any time hereafter at the direction and expense of the Assignee execute any document or do any act or thing which the Assignee may consider reasonably necessary or desirable to give effect to this

PATENT REEL: 034459 FRAME: 0574

Assignment – Intellectual Property Rights

assignment and to register the Assignee or any successor in title thereof as proprietor of the Registered Rights and the Unregistered Rights.

Schedule 1

The Trade Mark

Mark	Country	Number.	Filing Date	Class
Shut-Lok	GB	2493437	23 July 2008	6

The Patents

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
GB	0521463.0	21 Oct 2005	A METHOD OF LOCKING A ROLLER SHUTTER DOOR
EP	08750793.5	02 June 2008	LOCKING APPARATUS
US	12/663,409	02 June 2008	LOCKING APPARATUS
CA	2,689,357	02 June 2008	LOCKING APPARATUS
RÚ	2009146838	02 June 2008	LOCKING APPARATUS
ZA	2010/00070	02 June 2008	LOCKING APPARATUS
AU	2008101291	02 June 2008	LOCKING APPARATUS
GB	1311864.1	02 July 2013	LOCKING APPARATUS
wo	PCT/GB2014/052014	02 July 2014	LOCKING APPARATUS

PATENT REEL: 034459 FRAME: 0575

Assignment – Intellectual Property Rights

Signatures:	
SIGNED by the parties on the date first writ	ten above.
Assignor	
Signed by the Assignor	Alle San
Name	Roy Thomas
In the presence of	Mitness 14
Assignee	
Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee	- Style Condy
Name	STEFFEN CONNECCY
Position in the Assignee	DIRECTOR
in the presence of	Witness Witness
Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee	
Name	<u> </u>
Position in the Assignee	Company 5thing
in the presence of	Mitness Witness

PATENT REEL: 034459 FRÂME: 0576

RECORDED: 12/10/2014